of Tourism & Film (“WCOTF”), seeks to amend the Agreement with Harry in 
order to change the termination date from December 31, 2025 to December 31, 
2026.  In consideration for services to be rendered during the option period, the 
County will pay Harry an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00), payable pursuant to an approved budget. 

Ordinarily, under Section 5(b) of the Procurement Policy, the County is 

required to solicit written quotations from no fewer than three (3) persons or firms 
that provide such services and, if deemed appropriate, to inquire as to the